**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** Thursday, May 4, 2017 Contact: Angela Clements Cattell Office Phone: 440-525-7706 Fax: 440-525-7656 E-mail: ACattell@lakelandcc.edu Website: www.lakelandcc.edu/sbdc

## Small Business Development Center at Lakeland Community College Receives Excellence and Innovation Award:

Kirtland, Ohio - The Ohio Small Business Development Center (SBDC) at Lakeland Community College was named the 2017 SBA Northern Ohio SBDC Excellence and Innovation Winner. U.S. SBA Cleveland District Director, Gil Goldberg, presented the Certificate of Recognition to the Director of the SBDC at Lakeland, Cathy Walsh, on May 3, 2017 at a small award ceremony that took place at the College. A second award was given on behalf of the United States Postal Service, Northern Ohio District, signed by District Manager, Sharon M. Young and Marketing Manager, Harry J. Myers, to also recognize the SBDC at Lakeland C.C. for Excellence and Innovation during Small Business Week 2017. Gil Goldberg personally congratulated Cathy Walsh and her team and partners which include Gretchen Skok DiSanto, Angela Clements Cattell, Martin Gareau, Jim Gray, Pat Rositani, and Karen Hadden. In addition, Karen Tercek, Director of the Willoughby Western Lake County Chamber of Commerce, Monica L. Blasdel, N.E. Ohio Regional Representative from the Office of Lt. Governor, Tom Sangrik, SBA Cleveland District Lender Relations Specialist and Laura C. Barnard, Executive Vice President and Provost at Lakeland, spoke at the ceremony giving congratulations to this SBDC and recognition to the importance of their support and services to small businesses.

Every year since President Eisenhower, the President has set aside a week in May and designated it as Small Business Week. In this way, the SBA honors the contributions that are made by small business champions to our country's economic growth and prosperity.

Find out more about the SBDC at Lakeland C.C. by going to <u>www.lakelandcc.edu/sbdc</u> or <u>www.facebook.com/sbdc.lakeland</u>.

The Ohio Small Business Development Center (SBDC) Program is funded in part through a cooperative agreement with the U.S. Small Business Administration. The SBDC program is also funded in part by the Ohio Development Services Agency. All services are extended to the public on a non-discriminatory basis. Language assistance services are available for limited English proficient individuals. Reasonable accommodation for persons with disabilities will be made if requested at least two weeks in advance. Contact 440-525-7706 for more information.

###